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2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Girls 
 

6th Grade Girls Official Team Scores 
 
   

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Lakewood 26 1 3 6 7 9 10 13 

2 Coupeville 30 2 4 5 8 11 12 
 

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 - Reed Atwood South Whidbey 6 10:58.4 06:27.3/M 

2 1 Haven Parks Lakewood 6 12:01.9 07:04.6/M 

3 - Sofia Czech Northshore Christian Academy 6 12:32.2 07:22.5/M 

4 - Bridget Simmons McMurray 6 12:44.5 07:29.7/M 

5 2 Mikayla Wagner Coupeville 6 13:26.1 07:54.2/M 

6 - Eliana Chung Northshore Christian Academy 6 13:47.0 08:06.5/M 

7 3 Leah Cannon Lakewood 6 13:53.7 08:10.4/M 

8 4 Laken Simpson Coupeville 6 14:23.8 08:28.1/M 

9 5 Marin Winger Coupeville 6 14:25.0 08:28.8/M 

10 6 Kylie Escalante Lakewood 6 14:41.2 08:38.4/M 

11 7 Kenzie Mattox Lakewood 6 14:42.4 08:39.1/M 

12 - Melaina Sternberg Northshore Christian Academy 6 16:16.3 09:34.3/M 

13 8 Devon Wyman Coupeville 6 16:22.6 09:38.0/M 

14 9 Gemma Wennberg Lakewood 6 16:46.1 09:51.8/M 

15 10 Ella Costilla Lakewood 6 16:48.8 09:53.4/M 

16 11 Emma McFadden Coupeville 6 18:04.6 10:38.0/M 

17 12 Mary Western Coupeville 6 18:07.7 10:39.8/M 

18 13 Gianna Wagner Lakewood 6 18:36.8 10:56.9/M 

19 - Sevi Bruce Northshore Christian Academy 6 18:54.7 11:07.5/M 

20 - Ashlynn Baker Lakewood 6 18:57.5 11:09.1/M 

21 - Margaret Hayton Lakewood 6 19:04.2 11:13.1/M 

22 - Ava Williamson Lakewood 6 19:07.4 11:14.9/M 
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2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Girls 
 

7th Grade Girls Official Team Scores 
 

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 25 1 2 6 7 9 10 11 

2 King's 32 3 4 5 8 12 
  

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 1 Molly VanTassel Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:11.3 06:34.9/M 

2 2 Karstyn Adkerson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:53.6 06:59.8/M 

3 3 Addison Hansen King's 7 12:12.0 07:10.6/M 

4 4 Molly Kyler King's 7 12:19.6 07:15.1/M 

5 5 Alma Decker King's 7 12:21.3 07:16.1/M 

6 6 Taryn Torgerson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 12:36.7 07:25.1/M 

7 - Madeline Briggs Port Susan 7 12:45.6 07:30.4/M 

8 - Baylee Cornwell South Whidbey 7 12:48.7 07:32.2/M 

9 7 Aria Wing Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:16.9 07:48.8/M 

10 - Ivy Rudat Coupeville 7 13:25.3 07:53.7/M 

11 - Addison Kukuk South Whidbey 7 13:25.4 07:53.8/M 

12 8 Chloe Settler King's 7 13:29.6 07:56.2/M 

13 - Rayne Shillair Northshore Christian Academy 7 13:44.9 08:05.2/M 

14 9 Bryar Hart Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:55.2 08:11.3/M 

15 10 Harper Dickman Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:12.3 08:56.6/M 

16 - Isabella Radford Northshore Christian Academy 7 15:16.7 08:59.2/M 

17 11 Madilyn Weyand Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:33.4 09:09.1/M 

18 - Ella VanWaveren Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:33.7 09:09.2/M 

19 - Rylee Cates Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:59.0 09:24.1/M 

20 12 Ruby Denton King's 7 17:06.1 10:03.6/M 

21 - Adelynn Franks South Whidbey 7 18:53.0 11:06.5/M 

22 - Izzy Eguia Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 20:11.8 11:52.8/M 

23 - Isabella Bond South Whidbey 7 21:01.9 12:22.3/M 

24 - Grace Veal Sultan 7 22:30.0 13:14.1/M 

25 - Piper Horsmon Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 29:04.1 17:05.9/M 
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2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Girls 
 

8th Grade Girls Official Team Scores 
 

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 15 1 2 3 4 5 
  

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 - Cecilia Guenther McMurray 8 11:20.8 06:40.5/M 

2 - Stella Berrett Port Susan 8 11:28.2 06:44.8/M 

3 - Sammy Philp Leota 8 11:32.1 06:47.1/M 

4 - Emily Harrington McMurray 8 11:40.6 06:52.1/M 

5 - Ellalee Wortham Port Susan 8 11:46.5 06:55.6/M 

6 - Brooke Yargus Lakewood 8 11:59.9 07:03.5/M 

7 - Daisy Jones McMurray 8 12:00.6 07:03.9/M 

8 - Netra Anand Leota 8 12:11.2 07:10.1/M 

9 - Sienna Nissen South Whidbey 8 12:22.0 07:16.5/M 

10 - Noelle Western Coupeville 8 12:42.8 07:28.7/M 

11 - Jocelyn Unrau Sultan 8 12:50.6 07:33.3/M 

12 1 Taylor Muhlbaier Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 12:54.3 07:35.5/M 

13 - Lyla Hutson South Whidbey 8 13:01.1 07:39.5/M 

14 - Morgan Hanna Leota 8 13:30.2 07:56.6/M 

15 - Aleksia Jump Coupeville 8 13:50.0 08:08.2/M 

16 - Madeline Luker Skykomish 8 13:52.7 08:09.8/M 

17 - Amelia Escalante Lakewood 8 13:57.0 08:12.4/M 

18 2 Kylie Horkley Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:01.6 08:15.1/M 

19 - Kailey Yotter Lakewood 8 14:02.4 08:15.5/M 

20 - Kimberly Beard Northshore Christian Academy 8 14:07.8 08:18.7/M 

21 3 Samantha Fraser Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:23.9 08:28.2/M 

22 - Shylaya Jack Lakewood 8 15:43.4 09:14.9/M 

23 4 Serenity Leaverton Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 16:16.7 09:34.5/M 

24 - Maddie Anderson Northshore Christian Academy 8 18:19.8 10:46.9/M 

25 - Lija Ringsrud South Whidbey 8 18:52.2 11:06.0/M 

26 5 Jasmin Ortiz Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 18:59.5 11:10.3/M 

27 - Ruby Buck South Whidbey 8 19:44.4 11:36.7/M 
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2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Girls 
 

Combined Girls Official Team Scores 
 

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 South Whidbey 47 1 8 11 12 15 38 40 

2 Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 49 2 3 10 13 21 27 29 

3 King's 69 5 6 7 17 34 
  

4 Northshore Christian Academy 96 9 18 19 22 28 30 39 

5 Lakewood 107 4 20 25 26 32 33 37 

6 Coupeville 108 14 16 23 24 31 35 36 

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 1 Reed Atwood South Whidbey 6 10:58.4 06:27.3/M 

2 2 Molly VanTassel Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:11.3 06:34.9/M 

3 - Cecilia Guenther McMurray 8 11:20.8 06:40.5/M 

4 - Stella Berrett Port Susan 8 11:28.2 06:44.8/M 

5 - Sammy Philp Leota 8 11:32.1 06:47.1/M 

6 - Emily Harrington McMurray 8 11:40.6 06:52.1/M 

7 - Ellalee Wortham Port Susan 8 11:46.5 06:55.6/M 

8 3 Karstyn Adkerson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:53.6 06:59.8/M 

9 - Brooke Yargus Lakewood 8 11:59.9 07:03.5/M 

10 - Daisy Jones McMurray 8 12:00.6 07:03.9/M 

11 4 Haven Parks Lakewood 6 12:01.9 07:04.6/M 

12 - Netra Anand Leota 8 12:11.2 07:10.1/M 

13 5 Addison Hansen King's 7 12:12.0 07:10.6/M 

14 6 Molly Kyler King's 7 12:19.6 07:15.1/M 

15 7 Alma Decker King's 7 12:21.3 07:16.1/M 

16 8 Sienna Nissen South Whidbey 8 12:22.0 07:16.5/M 

17 9 Sofia Czech Northshore Christian Academy 6 12:32.2 07:22.5/M 

18 10 Taryn Torgerson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 12:36.7 07:25.1/M 

19 - Noelle Western Coupeville 8 12:42.8 07:28.7/M 

20 - Bridget Simmons McMurray 6 12:44.5 07:29.7/M 

21 - Madeline Briggs Port Susan 7 12:45.6 07:30.4/M 

22 11 Baylee Cornwell South Whidbey 7 12:48.7 07:32.2/M 

23 - Jocelyn Unrau Sultan 8 12:50.6 07:33.3/M 

24 - Taylor Muhlbaier Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 12:54.3 07:35.5/M 

25 12 Lyla Hutson South Whidbey 8 13:01.1 07:39.5/M 

26 13 Aria Wing Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:16.9 07:48.8/M 

27 14 Ivy Rudat Coupeville 7 13:25.3 07:53.7/M 

28 15 Addison Kukuk South Whidbey 7 13:25.4 07:53.8/M 
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29 16 Mikayla Wagner Coupeville 6 13:26.1 07:54.2/M 

30 17 Chloe Settler King's 7 13:29.6 07:56.2/M 

31 - Morgan Hanna Leota 8 13:30.2 07:56.6/M 

32 18 Rayne Shillair Northshore Christian Academy 7 13:44.9 08:05.2/M 

33 19 Eliana Chung Northshore Christian Academy 6 13:47.0 08:06.5/M 

34 - Aleksia Jump Coupeville 8 13:50.0 08:08.2/M 

35 - Madeline Luker Skykomish 8 13:52.7 08:09.8/M 

36 20 Leah Cannon Lakewood 6 13:53.7 08:10.4/M 

37 21 Bryar Hart Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:55.2 08:11.3/M 

38 - Amelia Escalante Lakewood 8 13:57.0 08:12.4/M 

39 - Kylie Horkley Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:01.6 08:15.1/M 

40 - Kailey Yotter Lakewood 8 14:02.4 08:15.5/M 

41 22 Kimberly Beard Northshore Christian Academy 8 14:07.8 08:18.7/M 

42 23 Laken Simpson Coupeville 6 14:23.8 08:28.1/M 

43 - Samantha Fraser Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:23.9 08:28.2/M 

44 24 Marin Winger Coupeville 6 14:25.0 08:28.8/M 

45 25 Kylie Escalante Lakewood 6 14:41.2 08:38.4/M 

46 26 Kenzie Mattox Lakewood 6 14:42.4 08:39.1/M 

47 27 Harper Dickman Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:12.3 08:56.6/M 

48 28 Isabella Radford Northshore Christian Academy 7 15:16.7 08:59.2/M 

49 29 Madilyn Weyand Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:33.4 09:09.1/M 

50 - Ella VanWaveren Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:33.7 09:09.2/M 

51 - Shylaya Jack Lakewood 8 15:43.4 09:14.9/M 

52 - Rylee Cates Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:59.0 09:24.1/M 

53 30 Melaina Sternberg Northshore Christian Academy 6 16:16.3 09:34.3/M 

54 - Serenity Leaverton Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 16:16.7 09:34.5/M 

55 31 Devon Wyman Coupeville 6 16:22.6 09:38.0/M 

56 32 Gemma Wennberg Lakewood 6 16:46.1 09:51.8/M 

57 33 Ella Costilla Lakewood 6 16:48.8 09:53.4/M 

58 34 Ruby Denton King's 7 17:06.1 10:03.6/M 

59 35 Emma McFadden Coupeville 6 18:04.6 10:38.0/M 

60 36 Mary Western Coupeville 6 18:07.7 10:39.8/M 

61 - Maddie Anderson Northshore Christian Academy 8 18:19.8 10:46.9/M 

62 37 Gianna Wagner Lakewood 6 18:36.8 10:56.9/M 

63 - Lija Ringsrud South Whidbey 8 18:52.2 11:06.0/M 

64 38 Adelynn Franks South Whidbey 7 18:53.0 11:06.5/M 

65 39 Sevi Bruce Northshore Christian Academy 6 18:54.7 11:07.5/M 

66 - Ashlynn Baker Lakewood 6 18:57.5 11:09.1/M 

67 - Jasmin Ortiz Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 18:59.5 11:10.3/M 

68 - Margaret Hayton Lakewood 6 19:04.2 11:13.1/M 

69 - Ava Williamson Lakewood 6 19:07.4 11:14.9/M 

70 - Ruby Buck South Whidbey 8 19:44.4 11:36.7/M 

71 - Izzy Eguia Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 20:11.8 11:52.8/M 

72 40 Isabella Bond South Whidbey 7 21:01.9 12:22.3/M 

73 - Grace Veal Sultan 7 22:30.0 13:14.1/M 

74 - Piper Horsmon Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 29:04.1 17:05.9/M 

 


